Joint Registrar (J) (Budget)

May kindly see the property statement submitted online dated 23.09.2021 received from Sushri Shreya Solanki, Additional Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), Bulandshahr who has submitted her movable and immovable property statements held at the time of entering U.P. Judicial Service i.e. her joining date 15.11.2019.

In pursuance of the submission of the same to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Om Prakash-VII, Administrative Judge, Bulandshahr Judgeship, His Lordship has been pleased to pass the following order dated 25.10.2021:-

" Officer be directed to explain the delay in submission of the property statement within a month."

In compliance of the aforesaid order dated 25.10.2021 of Administrative Judge, Bulandshahr, the officer has submitted her explaination dated 07.11.2021 mentioning that she apologizes for the delay in submitting the property statement and seeks kind forgiveness. It is further submitted by her that this is the first property statement submitted by her after joining the service and due to lack of awareness and the intervening period of COVID pandemic, the submission of property statement has been delayed. In the end, she has requested to kindly pardon the delay and accept her property statement.

May, therefore, if approved, movable & immovable property statement at the time of entering i.e., joining into U.P. Judicial service of Sushri Shreya Solanki, Additional Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), Bulandshahr be laid before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Om Prakash-VII, Administrative Judge, Bulandshahr Judgeship for His Lordship's kind perusal and orders?

(Tanuj Kumar Gandhi) Review Officer Admin. A-4 Section

(Mohd. Arshad) Assistant Registrar Admin. A-4 Section

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Om Prakash-VII,

Administrative Judge, Bulandshahr

Submitted for kind perusal & order $\,$

Joint Registrar (J) (Budget)